OFFICE OF STATEWIDE HEALTH PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT
FACILITIES DEVELOPMENT DIVISION
“Access to Safe, Quality Healthcare Environments that Meet California’s Diverse and Dynamic Needs”
STATE OF CALIFORNIA – HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY
OSH-FD-759 (REV 12/16/15)                       Page 1 of 3
APPLICATION FOR OSHPD SPECIAL SEISMIC
CERTIFICATION PREAPPROVAL (OSP)
OFFICE USE ONLY

3
Interp.
Interp.
Interp.
Interp.
Interp.
Interp.
6
Extrap.
Extrap.
Extrap.
5
Cofimco
Fan TR
Fan
156D-5B-F-775 FRP., 156"-Dia., 5-Bld., App. 775lbs
156D-4B-F-620 FRP., 156"-Dia., 4-Bld., App. 620lbs
132D-5B-F-720 FRP., 132"-Dia., 5-Bld., App. 720lbs
132D-4B-F-575 FRP., 132"-Dia., 4-Bld., App. 575lbs
156D-8B-A-460 Alum., 156"-Dia., 8-Bld., App. 460lbs
156D-7B-A-415 Alum., 156"-Dia., 7-Bld., App. 415lbs
156D-6B-A-375 Alum., 156"-Dia., 6-Bld., App. 375lbs
132D-8B-A-415 Alum., 132"-Dia., 8-Bld., App. 415lbs
132D-7B-A-380 Alum., 132"-Dia., 7-Bld., App. 380lbs
132D-6B-A-340 Alum., 132"-Dia., 6-Bld., App. 340lbs
Limited to
SDS=1.69g @ z/h=1.0
SDS=2.45g @ z/h=0.0
156D-5B-A-330 Alum., 156"-Dia., 5-Bld., App. 330lbs
132D-7B-A-210 Alum., 132"-Dia., 7-Bld., App. 210lbs
132D-6B-A-190 Alum., 132"-Dia., 6-Bld., App. 190lbs
132D-5B-A-165 Alum., 132"-Dia., 5-Bld., App. 165lbs
Notes UUT
Fans
TABLE 1.2Model Line: AXS
Building Code:  CBC 2016 Seismic Certification Limits: I P  = 1.5